
2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 6 - 250cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 14:57:40
Event: Q23 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 12
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 15:23

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) / Eureka Engineered Products /  2 Cogs 

Racing
Honda 250 1:17.175  6 of  6

  2 82 Andy PITMAN (SA) / Pitmans Motorcycles Yamaha 250 1:19.950  4 of  4 2.775 2.775
  3 29 Colin SLEIGH (TAS) Yamaha 250 1:22.384  2 of  7 5.209 2.434
  4 52 David BANBURY (NSW) / Old Farts Racing / What Scratch? Honda 250 1:25.849  5 of  7 8.674 3.465
  5 84 Pat GRIFFIN (NSW) / Griffin Engineering Yamaha 250 1:30.072  6 of  6 12.897 4.223
  6 411 John SEDY (VIC) / 2 Cogs Racing Honda 125 1:30.126  6 of  6 12.951 .054
  7 50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) / What Scratch / Old Farts Racing Honda 250 1:31.086  4 of  7 13.911 .960
  8 68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) Honda 125 1:32.137  4 of  7 14.962 1.051
  9 68a Paul GREENUP (NSW) / Old Farts Racing Honda 249 1:32.460  3 of  6 15.285 .323
 10 83 Edward MARSDEN (NSW) Honda 125 1:34.557  4 of  6 17.382 2.097
 11 22 Michael TRIVETT (QLD) Suzuki 250 1:36.122  6 of  6 18.947 1.565

Not enough laps
 NC 31 Martin GREENWOOD (VIC) Honda 250 .000  0 of  0 -

1:17.175

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 6 - 250cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 14:57:40
Event: Q23 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 12
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 15:23

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) 1:21.488 1:20.306 1:18.445 1:18.076 1:17.736 1:17.175
22 Michael TRIVETT (QLD) 1:46.866 1:36.789 1:36.439 1:36.402 1:36.940 1:36.122
29 Colin SLEIGH (TAS) 1:28.998 1:22.384 1:22.532 1:23.048 1:23.133 1:23.608 1:23.221
50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) 1:34.147 1:31.424 1:31.551 1:31.086 1:32.185 1:32.074 1:31.767
52 David BANBURY (NSW) 1:30.961 1:27.331 1:26.593 1:26.373 1:25.849 1:26.626 1:26.545
68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) 1:45.393 1:36.205 1:32.508 1:32.137 1:33.029 1:32.238 1:33.067
68a Paul GREENUP (NSW) 1:37.744 1:33.721 1:32.460 1:32.612 1:32.816 1:32.878
82 Andy PITMAN (SA) 1:25.368 1:23.345 1:20.599 1:19.950
83 Edward MARSDEN (NSW) 1:39.770 1:37.785 1:35.835 1:34.557 1:34.752 1:36.793
84 Pat GRIFFIN (NSW) 1:43.033 1:31.219 1:31.257 1:31.188 1:30.214 1:30.072
411 John SEDY (VIC) 1:38.277 1:30.649 1:31.083 1:33.459 1:30.692 1:30.126

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 6 - 250cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 14:57:40
Event: Q23 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 12
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 15:23

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
6  Tait COGHILL (VIC)  (1st) 3 51.909 40.599 1:32.508

1 46.838 34.650 1:21.488 4 51.488 40.649 1:32.137
2 45.221 35.085 1:20.306 5 52.449 40.580 1:33.029
3 44.485 33.960 1:18.445 6 50.491 41.747 1:32.238
4 44.189 33.887 1:18.076 7 51.972 41.095 1:33.067
5 43.599 34.137 1:17.736
6 43.493 33.682 1:17.175 68a  Paul GREENUP (NSW)  (9th)

1 55.840 41.904 1:37.744
22  Michael TRIVETT (QLD)  (11th) 2 53.045 40.676 1:33.721

1 1:02.706 44.160 1:46.866 3 51.942 40.518 1:32.460
2 54.647 42.142 1:36.789 4 51.783 40.829 1:32.612
3 54.594 41.845 1:36.439 5 51.954 40.862 1:32.816
4 54.431 41.971 1:36.402 6 52.036 40.842 1:32.878
5 54.482 42.458 1:36.940
6 54.276 41.846 1:36.122 82  Andy PITMAN (SA)  (2nd)

1 49.466 35.902 1:25.368
29  Colin SLEIGH (TAS)  (3rd) 2 47.735 35.610 1:23.345

1 51.464 37.534 1:28.998 3 45.674 34.925 1:20.599
2 46.037 36.347 1:22.384 4 45.123 34.827 1:19.950
3 46.038 36.494 1:22.532
4 46.314 36.734 1:23.048 83  Edward MARSDEN (NSW)  (10th)
5 46.512 36.621 1:23.133 1 56.560 43.210 1:39.770
6 46.252 37.356 1:23.608 2 55.806 41.979 1:37.785
7 46.459 36.762 1:23.221 3 53.437 42.398 1:35.835

4 53.056 41.501 1:34.557
50  Luke MACGREGOR (NSW)  (7th) 5 52.784 41.968 1:34.752

1 53.797 40.350 1:34.147 6 54.202 42.591 1:36.793
2 51.483 39.941 1:31.424
3 51.558 39.993 1:31.551 84  Pat GRIFFIN (NSW)  (5th)
4 51.505 39.581 1:31.086 1 1:01.002 42.031 1:43.033
5 51.896 40.289 1:32.185 2 50.981 40.238 1:31.219
6 51.667 40.407 1:32.074 3 50.323 40.934 1:31.257
7 51.573 40.194 1:31.767 4 51.481 39.707 1:31.188

5 50.056 40.158 1:30.214
52  David BANBURY (NSW)  (4th) 6 49.899 40.173 1:30.072

1 52.060 38.901 1:30.961
2 49.397 37.934 1:27.331 411  John SEDY (VIC)  (6th)
3 48.518 38.075 1:26.593 1 55.205 43.072 1:38.277
4 48.632 37.741 1:26.373 2 50.528 40.121 1:30.649
5 47.833 38.016 1:25.849 3 51.157 39.926 1:31.083
6 48.131 38.495 1:26.626 4 52.005 41.454 1:33.459
7 48.280 38.265 1:26.545 5 50.901 39.791 1:30.692

6 50.426 39.700 1:30.126
68  Shane WILCOX (NSW)  (8th)

1 1:00.876 44.517 1:45.393
2 54.525 41.680 1:36.205

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 250cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 14:57:40
Event: Q23 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 12
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 15:23

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:41.890 29 Colin SLEIGH (TAS) Yamaha 250 1:28.998 1
1:46.559 82 Andy PITMAN (SA) Yamaha 250 1:25.368 1
2:20.871 6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) Honda 250 1:21.488 1
3:41.177 6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) Honda 250 1:20.306 2
4:59.622 6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) Honda 250 1:18.445 3
6:17.698 6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) Honda 250 1:18.076 4
7:35.434 6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) Honda 250 1:17.736 5
8:52.609 6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) Honda 250 1:17.175 6

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
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PERIOD 6 - 250cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 14:57:40
Event: Q23 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 12
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 15:23

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 T. COGHILL 43.493 T. COGHILL 33.682 T. COGHILL 1:17.175 1:17.175
2 A. PITMAN 45.123 A. PITMAN 34.827 A. PITMAN 1:19.950 1:19.950
3 C. SLEIGH 46.037 C. SLEIGH 36.347 C. SLEIGH 1:22.384 1:22.384
4 D. BANBURY 47.833 D. BANBURY 37.741 D. BANBURY 1:25.574 1:25.849
5 P. GRIFFIN 49.899 L. MACGREGOR 39.581 P. GRIFFIN 1:29.606 1:30.072
6 J. SEDY 50.426 J. SEDY 39.700 J. SEDY 1:30.126 1:30.126
7 S. WILCOX 50.491 P. GRIFFIN 39.707 L. MACGREG 1:31.064 1:31.086
8 L. MACGREGOR 51.483 P. GREENUP 40.518 S. WILCOX 1:31.071 1:32.137
9 P. GREENUP 51.783 S. WILCOX 40.580 P. GREENUP 1:32.301 1:32.460

10 E. MARSDEN 52.784 E. MARSDEN 41.501 E. MARSDEN 1:34.285 1:34.557
11 M. TRIVETT 54.276 M. TRIVETT 41.845 M. TRIVETT 1:36.121 1:36.122

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
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PERIOD 6 - 250cc
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 15:23

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q07  Q23  Lap  

1 4 Lachlan HILL (VIC) / Ron Angel Classic Racing / Promecha 
Suspension

Yamaha 250 1:15.829 1:15.829

2 6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) / Eureka Engineered Products /  2 Cogs 
Racing

Honda 250 1:18.750 1:17.175 1:17.175

3 31 Martin GREENWOOD (VIC) Honda 250 1:19.926 1:19.926
4 82 Andy PITMAN (SA) / Pitmans Motorcycles Yamaha 250 1:20.437 1:19.950 1:19.950
5 29 Colin SLEIGH (TAS) Yamaha 250 1:23.795 1:22.384 1:22.384
6 92 Andrew COGHILL (VIC) / Eureka Engineered Products /  2 Cogs 

Racing
Honda 250 1:22.482 1:22.482

7 52 David BANBURY (NSW) / Old Farts Racing / What Scratch? Honda 250 1:25.782 1:25.849 1:25.782
8 411 John SEDY (VIC) / 2 Cogs Racing Honda 125 1:29.992 1:30.126 1:29.992
9 84 Pat GRIFFIN (NSW) / Griffin Engineering Yamaha 250 1:31.548 1:30.072 1:30.072
10 50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) / What Scratch / Old Farts Racing Honda 250 1:32.299 1:31.086 1:31.086
11 68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) Honda 125 1:32.553 1:32.137 1:32.137
12 68a Paul GREENUP (NSW) / Old Farts Racing Honda 249 1:32.507 1:32.460 1:32.460
13 22 Michael TRIVETT (QLD) Suzuki 250 1:34.472 1:36.122 1:34.472
14 83 Edward MARSDEN (NSW) Honda 125 1:38.775 1:34.557 1:34.557
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PERIOD 6 - 250cc
EVENTS 7, 23, 39, & 55

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 15:23

 1
1

 4 L. HILL
1:15.829

2
 6 T. COGHILL

1:17.175

3
 31 M. GREENWOO

1:19.926

 2
4

 82 A. PITMAN
1:19.950

5
 29 C. SLEIGH

1:22.384

6
 92 A. COGHILL

1:22.482

 3
7

 52 D. BANBURY
1:25.782

8
 411 J. SEDY

1:29.992

9
 84 P. GRIFFIN

1:30.072

 4
10

 50 L. MACGREGOR1:31.086

11
 68 S. WILCOX

1:32.137

12
 68a P. GREENUP

1:32.460

 5
13

 22 M. TRIVETT
1:34.472

14
 83 E. MARSDEN

1:34.557
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PERIOD 6 - 250cc
EVENTS 7, 23, 39, & 55

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 15:23

 1
1

 4 L. HILL
1:15.829

2
 6 T. COGHILL

1:17.175

3
 31 M. GREENWOO

1:19.926

 2
4

 82 A. PITMAN
1:19.950

5
 29 C. SLEIGH

1:22.384

6
 92 A. COGHILL

1:22.482

 3
7

 52 D. BANBURY
1:25.782

8
 411 J. SEDY

1:29.992

9
 84 P. GRIFFIN

1:30.072

 4
10

 50 L. MACGREGOR1:31.086

11
 68 S. WILCOX

1:32.137

12
 68a P. GREENUP

1:32.460

 5
13

 22 M. TRIVETT
1:34.472

14
 83 E. MARSDEN

1:34.557


